
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL18 MUMBAI | THURSDAY | MARCH  12, 2020

Seal

Dated :- 11.03.2020
Place :- Mumbai

Sd/-
Dnyandeo Aba Supanekar 

��������������
[Mharashtra Co. op. Societies Act,1960. 
read with rule 107 of MCS Rule 1961]

The Sahebrao Deshmukh Co-op Bank Ltd.

AUCTION NOTICE
Borrower M/s. Abhishek Dairy Products, Partners  
Mr. Maruti Balaji Gargote and Mr. Maxiy Simon Andrade 
has taken a Loan from The Sahebrao Deshmukh Co-op 
Bank Ltd. He has defaulted for repayment of loan. Hence 
����� ���� ����� ����� �������Dy. Registrar Co-op. Societies 
Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai (On Deputation) for recovery 
of entire outstanding loan amount. As per Dy. Registrar 
������� ��������� ����������� ���� ������������ ������ ����
Act. 1960 u/s. 101, and as per power delegated to me vide 
rule 156 under MCS Act. 1961 by Hon. Co-op. Commissioner 
& Special Registrar, Govt. of Maharashtra Pune, the Sealed 
tenders are invited for the sale of attached property as per the 
order dated 12.02.2019 passed by Hon. Chief Metropolitan 
�����������������������������������������������������������
Public Auction for total outstanding loan recovery on ��As is 
where is��, As is what is�� and ��Whatever there is�� basis.  
������������������������������������������������

Description of the property 

Name of the Loanee & 
Guarantor &

Loan O/s
Description of the Property

Market 
Value 

(In Rs.)
M/s. Abhishek Dairy 
Products 
(Partners Mr. Maruti 
Balaji Gargote and Mr. 
Maxiy Simon Andrade) 

Guarantors :-
1.Mrs. Ujwala Maruti 
Gargote
2) Mr. Maxiy Simon 
Andrade 
3) Mr. Maruti Balaji 
Gargote
4) Mr. Manjeet Singh 
Saini
5) M/s. Galaxy Tyres 
and Motors- Partners 
Mr. Maxiy Simon 
Andrade & Mr. Manjeet 
Singh Saini

Total Outstanding Loan 
�������������� 
��������������� (As 
on 9.3.2020 + further 
interest and oth. chg. 
(Excluding Cost of 
Process)

Property No. 1.
Shop No. 3, Golden Nest 
CHS Ltd., B-4 Mapkhan 
Nagar, Marol Naka, Mumbai 
- 400 059
owned by M/s. Galaxy 
Tyres and Motors- 
Partners 
Mr. Maxiy Simon Andrade 
& Mr. Manjeet Singh 
Saini (Guarantors of M/s. 
Abhishek Dairy Products)
Area:- 190 Sq. Ft.  Built up

����
�����������

Property No. 2.
Shop No.4, Golden Nest 
CHS Ltd., B-4 Mapkhan 
Nagar, Marol Naka, Mumbai
- 400 059
owned by M/s. Galaxy 
Tyres and Motors- 
Partners
Mr. Maxiy Simon Andrade 
& Mr. Manjeet Singh 
Saini (Guarantors of M/s. 
Abhishek Dairy Products)
Area:- 190 Sq. Ft.  Built up

����
�����������

Total Market Value
����

�������������
Terms & conditions

1. The property will be sold on �As is where is�,  As is what 
is�� and ��Whatever there is�� basis.

2. Tender forms along with terms & conditions of sale will be 
available from 12/03/2020 to 13/04/2020 at Bank�s Head 
���������������������������������������������������������
p.m Charges for the tender form is Rs. 100/- (Plus 18% 
GST)

3. Intended buyers can purchase the Property No. 1 Shop 
No. 3 its Market value of ��������������� & Property No. 2  
Shop No. 4 its Market value of ��������������� above two 
properties tenders will be accepted separately.

����������������������������������������������������������������
Tender form with self addressed and contact  numbers, be 
submitted along with a Demand Draft / Pay Order , NEFT OR 
RTGS (EMD A/c No. TD, IFSC Code No. SAHE0000001) 
in favour of The Sahebrao Deshmukh Co- op Bank Ltd. 
for Property No.1 & Property No. 2 Rs. 1,00,000/- each 
property as Earnest Money Deposit. The said sealed Tender 
envelops and Pay Order / Demand Draft or RTGS / NEFT 
receipts should be submitted at above stated bank�s Head 
������������������������������������������������������� 
�����������. [Excluding Bank Holidays].

5. The property will be available for inspection on 19.03. 2020  
& 04.04.2020 at 12.00 p.m to 4.00 pm.

6. Write as ��M/s. Abhishek Dairy Products Property No. ___ 
property sale Tender� on the top of sealed Envelope.

7. Sealed Tenders received will be opened on 18.04.2020 at 
11.00 a. m�����������������������������������������������
of Tenderers. Highest Bidder will be declared as Auction 
purchaser among the presence of intended buyers. However 
if the opening of the tender envelope could not be carried out 
due to some unavoidable reasons, the next date of bidding 
will be advised to the tenderers by the bank, and it will be 
opened in their presence.

8. Highest Tenderer / Bidder shall pay the ��� amount 
immediately i.e. on 18.04.2020 and balance ��� amount
should be paid within 1 month i.e. on or before ��������������
�������� failing which the Tenderer�s/Bidder�s Tender / part 
payment  deposit amount  will be forfeited.

9. If Auction/ Beed is not done in your side Bank will return your 
�������������������������������������������������������
������������������������

10.The responsibility of the successful Bidder to remit the TDS 
@ 1% as applicable u/s 194-1-A if the aggregate of the sums 
of credited or paid for such consideration is ��������������� 
���������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������
has to produce the proof of having deposited the income tax 
in to the Govt. account.

11.After taking Tender form tenderer has to take information 
about property tax / society dues / builder dues/ corporation 
dues / dues of Govt. & Semi Govt. / stamp duty / sales tax 
/ income tax / wealth tax & other related dues of property. 
Tenderer / Bidder has to pay above said dues himself. Bank / 
������������������������������������������������������������
said dues of property in any condition.

�������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����
������������������

����������������������������

�����������������
��������������������
��������������������������������

������� ���������� ������������ ������ ���������
������ ���������� ������������� ������������������
�����������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������
��������������������������

keÀ®eje keÀªve keÀceer, Deejesi³ee®eer efceUsue nceer
pe.meb./pee.¬eÀ./572/ efo. 12/03/2020

����������������������������������������
���������� �������� ����� ���� ���� ���� �����
������� ����� ��� �������� ��������� ���
�����������������������������������������
����������� �������� �������� ������ �������
������� ������� ���������� �������� ������ ��
�������
�����������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ��� � � � ��
����������������������� ������������ ���� ����
�����

�������������

����
����������������

����������������������������

������� ���������������������������������
������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������
���� ����������� ��������� �������� ����� ��
�����������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������
��������� ������������ �������� �����
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
���������������� ������ ������������
������������ ��������� ��� ��� ����� �����
��������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������
������������ ��������� ��� ��� ����� �����
������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������
�������� ���������� ����� ����� ��� �����
������ ����������� ������������� ��� ����
���������� ������ ���������� ���� ����
���������������������������������������������
���������������� �������������������������
���������� ����� ���� ��� ���� ������
����������� ������������� ��� ���� ���������
������ ���������� ���� ����� ������������
��������� ��� ��� ����� ����� ���������� ����
������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������

����������������������������� ������������
���� ��������� �������� ����� �������
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ��
��������������������������������������

���������� ����������������������������
������������� ������ ����������� ����
����������� �������� ����� ������ ���� ������

�������������������� ������������������
��������� ������������� ��� ��� ������ ��
���� ���� ����� � � ��� � � � � ���� ���
�������� �������������������������� �����

������� ����� ������ �� � ������� ����� �����
��������������������������������� ��������

����� ���� ��������� �������� �����
�������� �������� ������� ��������� ���
����������������������������������������
���� ����� ������� ���� ������ ���������
����������� ��� �������� ��� ���� �����
��������� ���� ����� ������������ ���� �����
������������������������������������������
����������� �� ���� ���������� ������
���������� ����������� ������� �������� ���
���� ����� ������� ���� ������ ���������
����������� ��� �������� ��� ���� �����
��������� ��� ���� ������� ������ ����������
�������� ��� ������� ����� �������� ��� ���
�����������������������������������������
��������� ������������������ ���������������
������������������������������������������
������� ������ ���� ��������� ������ ��� �����
� � ������ � � � ������� � � � ���������
������������ ���������� �������������
��������� ������������ ����� ������ ��������
������������� � ������� ����������� ���
��������� ����� ������ ��� ��������������
���������� � ���� �� � �������������
����������������������������������������
����������������������������������������
������������ �������� ��� ���������� ���
����������� ������� ���� ������� ���������
���������������������������������������
����� ������������ ��������� ��� ���
�������� ��������� ������ ������� ���
����������� ����� ����� ���� ����� ���
���������������������������������������������
����������� ����� ������ ������� ��� �����
�����������������������������������������
���������� ���� ����� ���� ������� ���
������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������

���������� ������ ����� �� ���� ��� ������
�����

����
�������������

�������������������
���������������������
���������������������������

�������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������

���������������������� ������������������

�������������


